PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Azoteq Holdings Ltd.	04/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Touch Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	133 Leesburg Pike, Suite 310	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	/IRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8288952
Patent Number:	RE43606
Patent Number:	8035623
Patent Number:	7994726
Patent Number:	7915765
Patent Number:	7781980
Patent Number:	7772781
Patent Number:	7755219
Patent Number:	7528508
Patent Number:	7498749
Patent Number:	7466040
Patent Number:	7443101
Patent Number:	7336037
Patent Number:	7329970
Patent Number:	7291940
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0735

L.	
Patent Number:	7265494
Patent Number:	6650066
Patent Number:	6621225
Patent Number:	7084531
Patent Number:	7084526
Patent Number:	6984900
Patent Number:	6952084
Patent Number:	6249089
Application Number:	13195877
Application Number:	13644558
Application Number:	13873418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032885139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-288-5105

Email: patent@park-law.com

Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC

Address Line 1: 1894 Preston White Drive

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZOTEQ-GLOBAL TOUCH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae-Chan Park	
Signature:	/hae-chan park/	
Date:	06/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-04-25 Executed Assignment from Azoteq to Global Touch Solutions#page1.tif source=2013-04-25 Executed Assignment from Azoteq to Global Touch Solutions#page2.tif source=2013-04-25 Executed Assignment from Azoteq to Global Touch Solutions#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Azoteq Holdings Etd. ("Assignor"), hereby:

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto **Global Touch Solutions, LLC ("Assignee")**, and its successors, all rights, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- I. With reference to the family of patents listed in Exhibit A of the Patent Purchase Agreement, and attached hereto as Appendix A, dated 28 March 2013 (the "Agreement"), all (a) provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit A of the Agreement; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the foregoing or the following directly or indirectly forms a full or partial basis for priority; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, substitutions, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations and divisions of any item in the foregoing categories (a) and (b); and (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts, including international and regional applications, relating to any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (the "Assigned Patents");
- II. Inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the Assigned Patents;
- III. Rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for any of the Assigned Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries therein;
- IV. Causes of action (whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Assigned Patents and/or the rights described in Paragraph 2.2(b), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- V. Rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Assigned Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be lawful and proper in the prosecution of the Assigned Patents, and which may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patents;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0737

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at

on this of day of 2013.

Assignor

On this 15thday of May 2013, before me, Jacques WICHT, Notary Public in Geneva and for Mr Stephen SCREECH personally appeared before me and is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

QUOD ATTESTOR

NOTARTY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0738

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

US PATENTS	ISSUED	FILED	EARLIEST PRIORITY	EXCLUSIVE GRANT BACK LICENSE
8,288,952	10/16/12	7/25/11	10/9/98	No
RE 43,606	08/28/12	3/11/11	6/25/04	No
8,035,623	10/11/11	8/3/10	10/9/98	No
7,994,726	8/9/11	8/12/10	10/9/98	No
7,915,765	3/29/11	7/10/10	4/19/05	No
7,781,980	8/24/10	9/26/08	10/9/98	No
7,772,781	8/10/10	4/13/07	10/9/98	No
7,755,219	7/13/10	12/15/08	4/19/05	No
7,528,508	5/5/09	10/31/07	10/9/98	No
7,498,749	3/3/09	10/30/07	10/9/98	No
7,466,040	12/16/08	4/19/06	4/19/05	No
7,443,101	10/28/08	12/20/07	10/9/98	No
7,336,037	2/26/08	2/17/05	10/9/98	No
7,329,970	2/12/08	7/6/06	10/9/98	No
7,291,940	11/6/07	6/25/04	10/9/98	No
7,265,494	9/4/07	10/12/04	10/9/98	No
6,650,066	11/18/03	2/12/03	10/9/98	No
6,621,225	9/16/03	2/26/01	10/9/98	No
7,084,531	8/1/06	6/23/04	10/9/98	Yes
7,084,526	8/1/06	5/28/04	10/9/98	Yes
6,984,900	1/10/06	7/2/01	10/9/98	Yes
6,952,084	10/4/05	10/21/03	10/9/98	Yes
6,249,089	6/19/01	10/9/98	10/9/98	Yes

US Applications	Filed	Earliest Priority	Comment	Exclusive Grant Back License
2012/0056490 13/195,877	8/02/11	10/12/04	Continuation of 8,035,623	No
13/644,558 *	10/04/12	10/9/98	Continuation of 8,288,952	Yes
13/xxx,xxx *	Apr 2013	10/9/98	Continuation of 13/644,558	Yes

Non-US Patents	Issued	Exclusive Grant Back License
EP 1 120 018 B2	2-Apr-08	Yes
EP 1 206 168 B1	14-May-03	Yes
EP 1 308 913 B1	31-Aug-05	Yes
EP 1 530 178 A1	19-Apr-06	Yes
ZL 99 8 14357.X	18-Jan-06	Yes
AUS 761094	29-May-03	Yes
HK 104 1410 A	05-Sep-02	Yes

^{*} Azoteq wants to control the drafting of claims to target the lighting/power supply/power switch domains.

PATENT

REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 06/20/2013